

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Swapan Kumar Singhdeo Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
 SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner: Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

04/Dated: 13.10.2023

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, he is given liberty to file an appropriate application for amendment of the W.P.(PIL) to bring in his credentials as a public spirited person and also to implead Chakulia Nagar Parishad, as party respondent in the W.P.(PIL).

Let the application be filed within three weeks.

List this case on 01.12.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)