

Swapn Kumar Singhdeo	...	...	...	Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner: Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

05/Dated: 08.12.2023

Let the respondents file objection to the application for amendment within a period of two weeks.

List this matter in the 1st week of January, 2024.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)