

**CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

Order No. 07 : Dated 20th March, 2024

- 1.** Mr. Piyush Chitresh, learned AC to AG has sought for further time to file affidavit.
- 2.** Time, as sought for, is allowed.
- 3.** List this case on 04.04.2024.
- 4.** In the meantime, affidavit be filed by respondent-State as also by the respondent nos. 6 and 7, if so advised.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)