

Swapan Singh Deo Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sahay Gaurav Piyush, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG

Mr. Sahay Gaurav Piyush, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has sought for one week's time to file response to the counter affidavit which has been filed on behalf of respondent State of Jharkhand.

As prayed for, list this case on 02.05.2024 so that response, if any, to the counter affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)