

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Swapan Singh Deo	...	...	...	Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	...	Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Petitioner : None
For the Respondents : None

Order No. 16/Dated 15th May, 2024

None appears for the parties.

As such, let this matter be posted on 13th June, 2024.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)