

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(PIL) No.2049 of 2023**

Swapam Singh Deo Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG

Order No. 18/Dated 8th July, 2024

As prayed for, call this case after two weeks.

(Dr. B.R. Sarangi, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Birendra/Saurabh