

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Swapan Singh Deo

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... .. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAJ**

For the State

: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

ORAL ORDER

20/Dated: 12th August, 2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has sought for adjournment today.
2. As prayed for, list this matter be listed on 6th September, 2024.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, A.C.J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Samarth/-