

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Swapan Singh Deo	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner	: Mrs. Swati Shalini, Advocate.
For the State	: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

22/Dated: 16.12.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
17.02.2025.

Counter affidavit to I.A. No. 8513 of 2024 be filed in the meantime.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)