

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Swapam Singh Deo Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner: Ms. Swati Shalini, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

23/Dated: 03.03.2025

Counsel for the respondents-State Government shall inform the Court what were the timelines fixed for the 7th Respondent to establish the Solid Waste Treatment Plant in the subject area and whether such timelines have been adhered to by the 7th Respondent or his sponsor.

List on 5th March 2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)