

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Swapan Singh Dec

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors

...Respondents

■■■

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

— — —

For the Petitioner

: Ms. Swati Shalini, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G

— — —

24/ Dated: 05.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents shall file an affidavit in compliance of the previous order.
2. Issue notice to respondent no.7 by registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week.
3. List this case on 8th April, 2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)