

W.P.(PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Versus

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

25/Dated: 08.04.2025

- (M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)**

(Deepak Roshan, J.)