

W.P. (PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Versus

Mr. S.S. Choudhary, Advocate

1. The report of Secretary, DLSA, Jamshedpur, East Singhbhum be supplied to the counsel for the petitioner and to the counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 6 and respondent no. 7.
2. The report prima facie shows that the solid waste treatment plant is not functional.
3. For filing of responses from the respective parties, list on 07.07.2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)