

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Swapan Singh Deo Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate.
Mrs. Swati Shalini, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.
For the Pvt. Resp. : Mr. Jai Prakash Jha, Sr. Advocate.

29/Dated: 07.07.2025

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 shall file responses on the next date of hearing to the report dt. 07.05.2025 of the Secretary, DLSA, Jamshedpur, East Singhbhum with regard to the working of the Solid Waste Treatment Plant at Chakulia Nagar Panchayat, Dist.-East Singhbhum.

List on 04.08.2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)