

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(PIL) No. 2049 of 2023

Swapan Singh Deo		 Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Others		 Respondents

CORAM
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner:	Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate
	Mr. Shivam Utkarsh Sahay, Advocate
For the Respondents:	Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.
	Mr. A.K. Thakur, Advocate

34/21.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 10 days further time to comply with the order dated 26.09.2025.
2. List this case on 05.12.2025.

(TARLOK SINGH CHAUHAN, C.J.)

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)

21st November, 2025
Satish/ Vikas/